504619938 10/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4666653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OTO TECHNOLOGIES LLC	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRANDIOS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15077878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)248-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-248-2100

Email: sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OTO-0016COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI HOULE
SIGNATURE:	/Cheri Houle/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=OTO-0016COA OTO to GRANDIOS 10-31-17#page1.tif source=OTO-0016COA OTO to GRANDIOS 10-31-17#page2.tif

PATENT 504619938 REEL: 044637 FRAME: 0969



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OTO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OTO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "GRANDIOS

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 11:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

4656241 8100

141109267

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1652062

DATE: 08-27-14

PATENT REEL: 044647 FRAME: 0909

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:48 AM 08/26/2014 FILED 11:48 AM 08/26/2014 SRV 141109267 - 4656241 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	of Limited Lia	ability Company	:OTO	Technolog	ies,	LLC
The C		ormation of the l	imited liabil	ity company is	hereb	y amend
Arti of t	cle FIRST he Limited	of the Amen Liability n its entir	Company	is hereby		
(her	einafter c	me of the l alled the " echnologies	Limited			
		REOF, the unde				***************************************

PATENT REEL: 033637 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 08/28/2017